
2022 Tour of Tasmania U19 Men
Swift Meats Stage 1: Road Race

Date: Friday, 25th November Distance: 58.7 km

Chief Commissaire: Michael Bailey Organiser: GTR Events
Friday, November 25 2022 4:36:11pm

Longford to Poatina

Page 1 of 3

Race Overview
General Classification: 113 Wil HOLMES

Stage 1 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 113 Wil HOLMES 1h16:56
2. 106 William EAVES +0
3. 18 Campbell PALMER +0
4. 116 Samuel MCKEE +0
5. 112 Curtis HARRISON +0
6. 66 William HEFFERNAN +0
7. 121 Tyler TOMKINSON +10
8. 118 Lachlan MILLER +10
9. 114 Cohen JESSEN +10
10. 53 Eddie WORRALL +14
11. 55 Jamie COLES +14
12. 54 Nate HADDEN +14
13. 105 Alex EAVES +17
14. 103 Nicholas BOLT +25
15. 8 Hamish MCKENSIE +25
16. 104 Thomas CLAYTON +28
17. 111 Jack HADLEY +31
18. 117 Finlay MCROBBIE +32
19. 122 Hayden VAN DER PLOEG +42
20. 78 Ryley COLLETT +49
21. 107 Angus GILL +1:05
22. 108 Kai GOLTMAN +1:05
23. 115 Caleb JOHNSTONE +2:28
24. 28 Luke TUCKWELL +3:06

• Average speed of the winner: 45.78 km/h
• Number of starters: 24

General Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. 113 Wil HOLMES 1h16:56
2. 106 William EAVES +0
3. 18 Campbell PALMER +0
4. 116 Samuel MCKEE +0
5. 112 Curtis HARRISON +0
6. 66 William HEFFERNAN +0
7. 121 Tyler TOMKINSON +10
8. 118 Lachlan MILLER +10
9. 114 Cohen JESSEN +10
10. 53 Eddie WORRALL +14
11. 55 Jamie COLES +14
12. 54 Nate HADDEN +14
13. 105 Alex EAVES +17
14. 103 Nicholas BOLT +25
15. 8 Hamish MCKENSIE +25
16. 104 Thomas CLAYTON +28
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General Classification (continued)
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
17. 111 Jack HADLEY +31
18. 117 Finlay MCROBBIE +32
19. 122 Hayden VAN DER PLOEG +42
20. 78 Ryley COLLETT +49
21. 107 Angus GILL +1:05
22. 108 Kai GOLTMAN +1:05
23. 115 Caleb JOHNSTONE +2:28
24. 28 Luke TUCKWELL +3:06

Decisions of the Commissaires Panel
• All riders are requested to wear one number, center back. The second number on the left side.
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Stage 2 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ☀ Mature Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

8 H. MCKENSIE

+25 18 C. PALMER

+0 (3.) 28 L. TUCKWELL

+3:06 53 E. WORRALL

+14 54 N. HADDEN

+14 55 J. COLES

+14 66 W. HEFFERNAN

+0 (6.) 78 R. COLLETT

+49

103 N. BOLT

+25 104 T. CLAYTON

+28 105 A. EAVES

+17 106 W. EAVES

+0 (2.) 107 A. GILL

+1:05 108 K. GOLTMAN

+1:05 111 J. HADLEY

+31 112 C. HARRISON

+0 (5.)

113 W. HOLMES

⚑ (1.) 114 C. JESSEN

+10 (9.) 115 C. JOHNSTONE

+2:28 116 S. MCKEE

+0 (4.) 117 F. MCROBBIE

+32 118 L. MILLER

+10 (8.) 121 T. TOMKINSON

+10 (7.) 122 H. VAN DER PLOEG

+42

Total stage 2 starters: 24


